## 12262934

# CT \$40.00

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Peter David Stokes	10/31/2008
Sean Patrick O'Kell	10/31/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAF-T-GLO LIMITED	
Street Address:	21 Turbine Way	
Internal Address:	Ecotech Innovation Business Park	
City:	Swaffham, Norfolk	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE37 7XD	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12262934

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3123600080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Greer, Burns & Crain, Ltd.

Address Line 1: 300 South Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0247.082387
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher S. Hermanson

**Total Attachments: 1** source=II8264#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

REEL: 026656 FRAME: 0353

### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS

We

**Peter David STOKES,** British subject residing at Glenwood County School, North Elmham, Dereham, Norfolk, NR20 5LE, Great Britain

**Sean Patrick O'KELL,** British subject residing at 1 Cinnamon Road, Downham Market, Norfolk, PE38 9UL, Great Britain

have invented **Aircraft Security** for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States on under Serial No.

(we hereby authorise our attorney to insert the filing date and serial number)

### AND WHEREAS

**SAF-T-GLO LIMITED** a British Company of Ecotech Innovation Business Park, 21 Turbine Way, Swaffham, Norfolk, PE37 7XD, Great Britain is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions;

NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, WE Peter David STOKES and Sean Patrick O'KELL by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said SAF-T-GLO LIMITED and its legal representatives and assigns the full and exclusive rights to the said invention together with said application and any patent granted thereon for the United States of America and its territorial possessions as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, including the right to any divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof and the right to collect past damages.

**Peter David STOKES** 

Signature

Date

Sean Patrick O'KELL

Signature

Date

PATENT REEL: 026656 FRAME: 0354

RECORDED: 07/27/2011